STATE of INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 101 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 1500 EAST INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3419



www.in.gov/iurc Office: (317) 232-2701 Facsimile: (317) 232-6758

PUBLIC NOTICE

June 4, 2024

The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (Commission) is hosting the 2024 IRP Contemporary Issues Technical Conference virtually on Thursday, June 6, 2024, from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET, and can be watched via Microsoft Teams. The link and details are on the agenda.

The agenda for the workshop of the IRP Technical Conference can be found attached and will be posted on the Commission's website.



Dana Kosco, Secretary of the Commission Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission



AGENDA

2024 IRP Contemporary Issues Technical Conference "Resource Adequacy & Load Forecasting"

Virtual Meeting | Thursday, June 6, 2024

10:00a - 10:15a	Introduction/Welcome Chairman Jim Huston IURC
10:15a – 11:00a	Loss of Load Expectation (LOLE) Studies Eric Rodriguez, Resource Adequacy Planning, Engineer III MISO
11:00a – 11:45a	Resource Adequacy and Capacity Accreditation in PJM Patrick Bruno, Principal Market Design Specialist PJM
11:45a – 12:30p	Resource Accreditation Reform Eric Rodriguez, Resource Adequacy Planning, Engineer III MISO
12:30p – 1:30p	Lunch Break
1:30p – 2:30p	When Even the Y Isn't Known: How Policy Is Reshaping Electricity Load Eric Fox, Director of Forecast Solutions Itron
2:30p – 3:15p	Load Forecast Development & Use in MISO Mike Robinson, Principal Advisor of Market Design MISO
3:15p – 4:00p	Load Forecast Development & Use in PJM Molly Mooney, Sr. Analyst II, Resource Adequacy Planning PJM

Those interested in joining the IRP Technical Conference can do so using the information below. Audience members can ask questions in the chat box. Commission staff will then ask those questions to the presenters as they are received and as time allows.

- Join using Microsoft Teams Click <u>here</u> to join
- Join by phone Phone number: 317-552-1674 Conference ID: 533 004 000#